ANNEX 1

CITY OF YORK COUNCIL ADDITIONAL £657K REVENUE SCHEME PROGRAMME

2011/12
Carriageway

Road

C420 Osbaldwick Link Road
Sycamore Terrace

Almery Terrace

Longfield Terrace

Millfield Lane (Part)
Chapelfields Road (Part)
Main Street, Copmanthorpe (Part)
St Stephens Road (Part)
Firtree Close

Tilmire Close

Low Moor Avenue
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Carriageway Surface Dressing

Road

A59 Harrogate Road (Part )
Lords Moor Lane (Part)
C281 Knapton Lane (Part)
Carter Avenue

Hewley Avenue

Towthorpe Moor Lane (Part)
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Carriageway Concrete Repairs

Road
1. Various
Footway

Road

Severus Avenue
Berkeley Terrace (Part)
Foxwood Lane (Part)
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Ward
Osbaldwick
Clifton

Clifton

Clifton

Rural West York
Westfield

Rural West York
Westfield
Holgate

Fulford

Fulford

Ward

Rural West York
Strensall

Acomb

Heworth

Hull Road
Strensall

Ward
Various

Ward
Holgate
Holgate
Westfield

Estimate (£)
45,000
28,000

9,000
28,000
41,000
41,250
14,750
55,000

3,000
13,800
17,500

Total 296,300

Estimate (£)
38,000
22,200
26,000

8,000
9,000
12,000

Total 115,200

Estimate (£)
54,500

Total 54,500

Estimate (£)
105,000
27,000
39,000

Total 171,000



ANNEX 1 (continued)

Drainage

Road Ward Estimate (£)
1. A1079 Hull Road (Badger Hill) Hull Road 8,000
2. C289 Main Street Bishopthorpe 8,000
3. Hawthorn Terrace Huntington & New Earswick 4,000

Total 20,000

Total CYC Additional Revenue & Capital Scheme programme £657,000



