# CITY OF YORK COUNCIL ADDITIONAL £657K REVENUE SCHEME PROGRAMME 2011/12

#### Carriageway

	Road	Ward		Estimate (£)
1.	C420 Osbaldwick Link Road	Osbaldwick		45,000
2.	Sycamore Terrace	Clifton		28,000
3.	Almery Terrace	Clifton		9,000
4.	Longfield Terrace	Clifton		28,000
5.	Millfield Lane (Part)	Rural West York		41,000
6.	Chapelfields Road (Part)	Westfield		41,250
7.	Main Street, Copmanthorpe (Part)	Rural West York		14,750
8.	St Stephens Road (Part)	Westfield		55,000
9.	Firtree Close	Holgate		3,000
10.	Tilmire Close	Fulford		13,800
11.	Low Moor Avenue	Fulford		17,500
			Total _	296.300

#### **Carriageway Surface Dressing**

	Road	Ward	E	Estimate (£)
1.	A59 Harrogate Road (Part )	Rural West York		38,000
2.	Lords Moor Lane (Part)	Strensall		22,200
3.	C281 Knapton Lane (Part)	Acomb		26,000
4.	Carter Avenue	Heworth		8,000
5.	Hewley Avenue	Hull Road		9,000
6.	Towthorpe Moor Lane (Part)	Strensall		12,000
			Total	115.200

#### **Carriageway Concrete Repairs**

	Road	Ward	Esti	mate (£)
1.	Various	Various		54,500
			Total	54 500

#### **Footway**

	Road	Ward	Estimate (£)
1.	Severus Avenue	Holgate	105,000
2.	Berkeley Terrace (Part)	Holgate	27,000
3.	Foxwood Lane (Part)	Westfield	39,000

Total 171,000

## ANNEX 1 (continued)

### Drainage

	Road	Ward	Estimate (£)
1.	A1079 Hull Road (Badger Hill)	Hull Road	8,000
2.	C289 Main Street	Bishopthorpe	8,000
3.	Hawthorn Terrace	Huntington & New Earswick	4,000
		Total	20,000

Total CYC Additional Revenue & Capital Scheme programme £657,000